REC



IEET

Docket No. 08CL5993-2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Hans-Peter Brack B) Daniel Joseph Brunelle C) James Anthony Cella D) Dennis Karlik	ate Assignment Executed 12/18/2001 12/18/2001 12/18/2001 12/19/2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ie: General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345	(276 (276
Ado	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	IRD	1002 U.S	10/026
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Nar Other			·
	Execution Date: <u>Please See Above</u>			
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 100262 Additional numbers attached? Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	For the second B. Patent Yes X No		
	Frank A. Smith GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	Enclose	CFR 3.41)	
03/2 FC:5	2002 GTDN11 00000061 070862 10026276 81 40.00 CH		unt number: 07-0862 copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)	_
		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE	
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoriginal document. Frank A. Smith Attorney Name	range Signature	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy 1	y of the

FAS/et

08CL5993-2

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, Hans-Peter Brack of Zuidmolenstraat 34, 4611 IN Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, Daniel Joseph Brunelle of 4 Woods Edge, Burnt Hills, NY 12027, James Anthony Cella of 95 Lace Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065 and Dennis Karlik of Kaatsbaan 36, 4611 JX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR THE PRODUCTION OF POLYCARBONATE by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Witnessed by:

Witnessed by:

Date: December 18, 200)

Date: December 18, 200)

Date: December 18, 200)

Signature

Antoinette var Bennelcam

Printed Name of Witness

Date: December 18, 200)

-2-

08CL05993-2

			Date:	
Daniel Joseph I	Brunelle			
Witnessed by: _			Date:	
	Signature			
-	Printed Name of Witness			
Witnessed by:			Date:	
Withessed by: _	Signature		25 410.	
, ,	Printed Name of Witness			•
	Timed radio of Winess		, 1997	
Jamés Anthony			Date.	
•			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Witnessed by	\$. · ·		Date:	
withessed by	Signature	. () ()		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
· · -	Printed Name of Witness		and the second	· · · · · ·
			15 to 1	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	 .	Date:	
i _				
	Printed Name of Witness			~
1) (0			Date:	December 19, 2001
Dennis Karlik				3,
	\mathcal{D}_{1}			_
Witnessed by: _	Halan		Date:	December 19, 2001
	Signature P.M. Faber			•
-	Printed Name of Witness			
	11 then		Date	12/19/201
Witnessed by: _	Signature		Date:	
_	Theo Hock			\circ
	Printed Name of Witness			•

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, **Hans-Peter Brack** of **Bisschopmolenstraat 193, 4876 Al** Etten-Leur, The Netherlands, Daniel Joseph Brunelle of 4 Woods Edge, Burnt Hills, NY 12027, James Anthony Cella of 95 Lace Lane, Clifton Park, NY 12065 and Dennis Karlik of Kaatsbaan 36, 4611 JX Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in PROCESS FOR THE **PRODUCTION OF POLYCARBONATE** by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

		Date:	-
Hans-Peter Bra	eck		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
-	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:		Date:	
	Signature		
	Printed Name of Witness		

08CL05993-2

Date: 12/18/21 Date: 12/18/01 Witnessed by: Date: 12/18/2001 Anthony Cella Date: Witnessed by: Printed Name of Witness Date: 12/18/2001 Witnessed by: Signature RACHIN KERBOUA Printed Name of Witness Date: Dennis Karlik Witnessed by: Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: Date: Signature

- 2 ~

PATENT REEL: 012402 FRAME: 0413

Printed Name of Witness